Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Quinton Instrument Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_ Quinton Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? No Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3303 Monte VIIIa Parkway City: Bothell State: WA Zip: 98021 Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment # Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 7/3/2001	Corporation-State Washington Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(se) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): 75/748238 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen M. Evans	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: GRAYBEAL JACKSON HALEY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 155 - 108th Ave. N.E Suite 350	8. Deposit account number: 071897
City: Bellevue State: WA Zip:98004	
9. Signature. 9. Signature. 3-4-03 Name of Person Signing Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

QUINTON INSTRUMENT COMPANY

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to QUINTON INC.

UBI Number: 600 543 992

Date: July 26, 2001



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State 2-338520-6

REEL: 002614 FRAME: 0103

208-1834. 0 2001

Validation Val: 07/26/2001 - 8336 \$20.00 on 07/25/2001 Check - 07/24/2001 - 22905

600 543 992

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF QUINTON INSTRUMENT COMPANY

FILED STATE OF WASHINGTON JUL 2 6 2001

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of the Articles of Incorporation of Quinton Instrument Company are herein executed in duplicate by said Corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Revised Code of Washington 23B.10.020 and 23B.10.060, as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Quinton Instrument Company.
- 2. The amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of the said Corporation is as follows:

ARTICLE I

- "The name of the Corporation shall be Quinton Inc."
- 3. The date of the adoption of said amendments by the Board of Directors of said Corporation is 2 July 2001.
- 4. Pursuant to the Revised Code of Washington Section 23B.10.020 this amendment has been adopted without shareholder action.
- 5. Said amendment shall have no effect on the amount of stated capital of said Corporation.

DATED this 3 day of July 2001

Quinton Instrument Company

John R. Hinson

Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002614 FRAME: 0104

208-1834. 1

State of Washington)

County of King)

John R. Hinson , being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and says:

That he is the duly elected and acting President of Quinton Instrument Company, the Washington corporation above-named, and is authorized to make this verification in its behalf; that he has read the within and foregoing Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of said Corporation, knows the contents thereof, and believes the same to be true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 3 day of July, 2001

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

Newcastle WA

RECORDED: 03/05/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002614 FRAME: 0105